
Date: 02 December 2023
Distance: 4 miles (new course)

Time: 2.00 p.m.
Conditions: Very cold and misty. Heavy underfoot

Race starter: Helene Greenwood

Pos. No. Name College University Time Oxford Cambridge

1. 1. Phoebe Barker Robinson Cambridge 23:12 1

2. 11. Elizabeth Apsley St. Hilda's Oxford 24:19 2

3. 12. Naomi Kingston Queen's Oxford 24:44 3

4. 17. Madeline Williams Corpus Christi Oxford 24:50 4

5. 14. Lauren  Major Merton Oxford 25:00 5

6. 13. Madeline McDonald Linacre Oxford 25:03 6

7. 2. Poppy Craig-McFeely Robinson Cambridge 25:09 7

8. 5. Lilian Lewis St. Catharine's Cambridge 25:13 8

9. 6. Louise  Shanahan Trinity Cambridge 25:25 9

10. 4. Maia Hardman Selwyn Cambridge 25:32 10

11. 3. Milly Dickinson Gonville and Caius Cambridge 25:40 11

12. 16. Jemima Ridley Lady Margaret Hall Oxford 25:48 12

13. 7. Holly Sprosen Christ's Cambridge 25:54

14. 15. Beth  Rawlinson St. Hugh's Oxford 26:14

15. 18. Ruby  Woolfe Keble Oxford 26:16

16. 9. Ella Colbourn Jesus Cambridge 27:02

Result (scoring 6-a-side): 32 points 46 points

46th Ladies' University Cross-Country Race

Oxford University Cross-Country Club vs Cambridge University Hare & Hounds



Date: 02 December 2023
Distance: 7½ miles (new course)

Time: 2.45 p.m.
Conditions: Very cold and misty. Heavy underfoot

Race starter: Jamie Parkinson

Pos. No. Name College University Time Oxford Cambridge

1. 21. Jeremy Dempsey Girton Cambridge 38:36 1

2. 25. Joe Massingham Pembroke Cambridge 39:06 2

3. 33. Alexander Gruen Keble Oxford 39:19 3

4. 26. Peter Molloy Trinity Cambridge 39:40 4

5. 38. Thomas Wood St. Anne's Oxford 39:41 5

6. 23. Terry Fawden Wolfson Cambridge 39:42 6

7. 32. Indy Barnes Oriel Oxford 39:46 7

8. 34. Jared Martin St. Cross Oxford 39:47 8

9. 37. Thomas Renshaw St. Hugh's Oxford 39:49 9

10. 31. Alexander Bampton Green Templeton Oxford 39:50 10

11. 24. Lawrence Hollom Trinity Cambridge 39:51 11

12. 36. Naphtali  Moulton St. Antony's Oxford 40:13

13. 35. Joe Morrow Queen's Oxford 40:21

14. 22. Thomas Dugré Jesus Cambridge 40:30 14

15. 28. Tom Spencer Christ's Cambridge 40:39

16. 27. James Rennie Jesus Cambridge 41:40

Result (scoring 6-a-side): 42 points 38 points

130th University Cross-Country Race

Oxford University Cross-Country Club vs Cambridge University Hare & Hounds



Date: 02 December 2023
Distance: 4 miles (new course)

Time: 1.00 p.m.
Conditions: Very cold and misty. Heavy underfoot

Pos. No. Name College University Time Oxford Cambridge

1. 78. Josh Carr Sidney Sussex Cambridge 22:11.35 1
2. 75. Luke Fisher Trinity Hall Cambridge 22:22.31 2
3. 68. William Ryle-Hodges Queens' & Magdalene Cambridge 22:36.85 3
4. 82. James Hoad Christ's Cambridge 22:53.37 4
5. 64. Jamie Parkinson Somerville & Jesus Oxford 23:09.70 5
6. 56. William Christofi University Oxford 23:19.32 6
7. 66. Paul Pruzina Jesus Cambridge 23:22.90 7
8. 57. Phillip Crout St. Catharine's Cambridge 23:47.45 8
9. 90. Alistair McMaster Homerton Cambridge 23:49.19 9
10. 58. Matthew Harris St. Catharine's Cambridge 23:51.05 10
11. 76. Nancy Scott Newnham Cambridge 24:01.98 11
12. 61 Jack Millar University Oxford 24:09.26 12
13. 63 Alex Muir Brasenose Oxford 24:13.71 13
14. 79. James Chettle Clare Cambridge 24:33.62 14
15. 89. James Morris St. Catherine's Oxford 25:09.68 15
16. 51. Bethanie Murray Jesus Oxford 26:18.98 16
17. 85. Will Yates St. John's Cambridge 26:33.07 17
18. 52. Anna Sharp Queen's & Green Templeton Oxford 27:05.24 18
19. 86. Abdullah Al Shallal Homerton Cambridge 27:50.72 19
20. 47. Klara Hatinova Reuben Oxford 27:56.49 20
21. 81. Andy Arbour University Oxford 28:53.70 21
22. 87. Chris Daniels Worcester Oxford 29:29.57 22
23. 62. Simon Molden Christ Church Oxford 29:32.28 23
24. 67. Andrew Robinson Balliol Oxford 29:45.68 24
25. 70. Jonathan Whittaker St. Hugh's Oxford 30:18.62 25
26. 83. James Fitzsimmons Girton Cambridge 31:02.04 26
27. 84. Jess Davies Downing Cambridge 31:30.96 27
28. 55. Hugh Balfour Sidney Sussex Cambridge 32:14.17 28

Result (scoring: 13-a-side): 220 points 131 points

31st Old Blues' Race
(scored race - alumni only)

OUCCC Old Gits vs CUH&H Greyhounds



Date: 02 December 2023
Distance: 4 miles (new course)

Time: 1.00 p.m.
Conditions: Very cold and misty. Heavy underfoot

Pos. No. Name Age Group University Time

1. 78 Josh Carr SM Cambridge 22:11.35
2. 75 Luke Fisher SM Cambridge 22:22.31
3. 60 Ethan McColgan SM Oxford (guest) 22:27.92
4. 68 William Ryle-Hodges M40 Cambridge 22:36.85
5. 74 Miles Weatherseed SM Oxford (guest) 22:45.37
6. 82 James Hoad SM Cambridge 22:53.37
7. 64 Jamie Parkinson SM Oxford 23:09.70
8. 56 William Christofi SM Oxford 23:19.32
9. 66 Paul Pruzina SM Cambridge 23:22.90

10. 71 Tom Barrett SM Oxford (guest) 23:40.91
11. 57 Phillip Crout SM Cambridge 23:47.45
12. 90 Alistair McMaster SM Cambridge 23:49.19
13. 58 Matthew Harris SM Cambridge 23:51.05
14. 76 Nancy Scott SW Cambridge 24:01.98
15. 61 Jack Millar SM Oxford 24:09.26
16. 63 Alex Muir SM Oxford 24:13.71
17. 80 Adam Schaffer SM Guest 24:24.87
18. 79 James Chettle SM Cambridge 24:33.62
19. 73 Lianne van de Belt SW Guest 24:39.53
20. 89 James Morris SM Oxford 25:09.68
21. 77 Samuel Waite U20M Oxford (guest) 25:30.05
22. 69 Alberto Simarro Correa SM Oxford (guest) 25:31.71
23. 72 Roeland Brockema SM Guest 25:33.00
24. 88 Seb Cockerell U20M Guest 26:01.29
25. 65 Joshua Pearson SM Oxford (guest) 26:14.53
26. 51 Bethanie Murray SW Oxford 26:18.98
27. 85 Will Yates SM Cambridge 26:33.07
28. 50 Beatrice Munro SW Oxford (guest) 26:38.43
29. 54 Lucy Thompson SW Oxford (guest) 26:51.30
30. 52 Anna Sharp SW Oxford 27:05.24
31. 46 Clara Hartley U20W Oxford (guest) 27:20.00
32. 43 Lydia Camp SW Oxford (guest) 27:20.00
33. 86 Abdullah Al Shallal SM Cambridge 27:50.72
34. 47 Klara Hatinova SW Oxford 27:56.49
35. 45 Alex Gandee SW Oxford (guest) 27:57.14
36. 81 Andy Arbour M50 Oxford 28:53.70
37. 87 Chris Daniels M50 Oxford 29:29.57
38. 62 Simon Molden M45 Oxford 29:32.28
39. 67 Andrew Robinson M55 Oxford 29:45.68
40. 70 Jonathan Whittaker M40 Oxford 30:18.62
41. 83 James Fitzsimmons M45 Cambridge 31:02.04
42. 84 Jess Davies SW Cambridge 31:30.96
43. 55 Hugh Balfour M65 Cambridge 32:14.17
44. 59 Edward Mason U20M Oxford (guest) 33:16.81

31st Old Blues' Race
(including current students and guest runners)


